District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc. NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Name of Company: CÓG Operating LLC 49/13/1 Contact: Robert McNeill Address: GOW West Illinos Avenue, Midland TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-683-7443 Facility Name: SRO STATE COM #064H Facility Type: Tank Battery Surface Owner: State: Mineral Owner: API No. 30-015-42130 LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North Facility Type: West Eddy Latitude 32.0576019 Longitude 104.0815811 NATURE OF RELEASE 10 265 28E 2430 North 710 West Eddy Latitude 32.0576019 Longitude 104.0815811 NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: 10-0515 Source of Release: 1' Nipple Date and Hour of Release: 10-0515 Source of Release: 1' Nipple Date and Hour of Discovery: 11-20-2016 08:30 am 11-20-2016 08	nna	\ /^Z1	QLLQ IOA	化对抗性 化二氯苯酚医二甲基氯氯苯酚医二甲	se Notifica							
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-683-7443 Facility Name: SRO STATE COM #064H Facility Type: Tank Battery Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner: API No. 30-015-42130 LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line: Feet from the East/West Line Country Eddy Location OF Release Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line: Feet from the East/West Line Eddy Nature OF Release: Volume of Release: Volume of Release: Volume of Release: Produced Water Source of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: Volume of Release: 1' Nipple Date and Hour of Occurrence: 11-20-2016 08:30 am 11-20-2					, i i c 220 12	G	····	LUK			X	Final Repo
Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner: API No. 30-015-42130 LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North North 710 West Eddy Lafitude 32.0576019 Longitude 104.0815811 NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: 10bbts 9bbts Nature Of Release: 1 Nipple 1 Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Occurrence: 11-20-2016 08:30 am 11-20-2016 08:3	Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701											
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Vorth/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Eddy Latitude 32.0576019 Longitude 104.0815811 NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release:												
Unit cetter Section Township Range Feet from the North Feet from the Too West Eddy	Surface Ov	/ner:	State		Mineral Ow	ner:				API No.	30-015-	42130
E 10 26s 28E 2450' North 710' West Eddy Latitude 32.0576019 Longitude 104.0815811 NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: 1' Nipple Date and Hour of Occurrence: 11:20-2016 08:30 am					LOCAT	ΓΙΟΝ	OF RE	LEASE				
Type of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: Produced Water Date and Hour of Occurrence: 10bbbs Date and Hour of Occurrence: 11-20-2016 08:30 am 11-20-201	Marting parameters	, k an a a ayan san a a ayan gira j	manager and a second control of the			2 54.25% 1 22.75%		with complete and with the	1 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			•
Type of Release: Produced Water Date and Hour of Occurrence: 10bbls Date and Hour of Discovery: 11-20-2016 08:30 am 11-				L	atitude 32.0576	5019	Longit	ade 104.0815	811		1.	
Source of Release: 'Nipple					NATU	JRE (OF REL	EASE			*	•
Source of Release: 1' Nipple 1' Nipple 1' Yes No No Not Required If YES, To Whom? Date and Hour of Decurrence: 11-20-2016 08:30 am If YES, To Whom? Date and Hour. If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If Was a Watercourse Reached? If Yes No Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 1' nipple broke off the Y strainer. Replaced the Y strainer with a new one. Describe Cause of Problem and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred within a lined facility. A vacuum truck was dispatched to remove all freestanding fluids. Concho will have the spill area evaluat for any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: W22 W2 Expiration Date: N/A Attached M2							Volume of	101744555517451 35 7 20555	ist Reeft ust Reeflet			
Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required	Source of Release:						the parties of the first engineering	lour of Occurre	Service Control	Date and Hour of Discovery:		
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 1" nipple broke off the Y strainer. Replaced the Y strainer with a new one. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred within a lined facility. A vacuum truck was dispatched to remove all freestanding fluids. Concho will have the spill area evaluate for any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Printed Name: Robert Grubbs Jr. Approved by Environmental Specialist: Altached Section Science	Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 1" nipple broke off the Y strainer. Replaced the Y strainer with a new one. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred within a lined facility. A vacuum truck was dispatched to remove all freestanding fluids. Concho will have the spill area evaluate for any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved Date: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 1" nipple broke off the Y strainer. Replaced the Y strainer with a new one. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred within a lined facility. A vacuum truck was dispatched to remove all freestanding fluids. Concho will have the spill area evaluate for any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Printed Name: Robert Grubbs Jr. Approved by Environmental Specialist: Email Address: regrubbs@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred within a lined facility. A vacuum truck was dispatched to remove all freestanding fluids. Concho will have the spill area evaluate for any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work. Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Printed Name: Robert Grubbs Jr. Approved by Environmental Specialist: Expiration Date: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Conditions of Approval: Attached	If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.*								
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred within a lined facility. A vacuum truck was dispatched to remove all freestanding fluids. Concho will have the spill area evaluate for any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work. Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Printed Name: Robert Grubbs Jr. Approved by Environmental Specialist: Email Address: rgrubbs@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached												
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* This release occurred within a lined facility. A vacuum truck was dispatched to remove all freestanding fluids. Concho will have the spill area evaluate for any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	Describe Ca	use of Probl	em and Keme									
This release occurred within a lined facility. A vacuum truck was dispatched to remove all freestanding fluids. Concho will have the spill area evaluate for any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				A I'' nippl	e broke off the Y:	straine	r. Replaced	the Y strainer v	vith a new o	ne.		
for any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	Describe Ar	ea Affected	and Cleanup /	Action Take	n.*							
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	This relea for any	se occurred opossible co	within a lined ntamination fr	facility. A vom the release	acuum truck was ous east and we will pro	resent a	remediation	ı work plan to t	ing fluids. (he NMOCD	Concho will for appro	ll have the spill wal prior to any	area evaluated significant
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Robert Grubbs Jr. Approved by Environmental Specialist: Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: 11 22 16 Expiration Date: NA E-mail Address: rgrubbs@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached										1 41	NIMOC	D miles and
Signature: Printed Name: Robert Grubbs Jr. Approved by Environmental Specialist: Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: \(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \leq \text{Expiration Date:} \\ \end{align*} \\ \end{align*} E-mail Address: \(\begin{align*} \frac{\text{rgrubbs@concho.com}}{\text{concho.com}} \end{align*} Conditions of Approval: \(\begin{align*} \leq \text{Attached} \end{align*}	regulations public healt should their or the envir	all operators h or the envi operations l onment. In	are required to ronment. The nave failed to a addition, NMC	o report and acceptance adequately i OCD accepta	or file certain rele of a C-141 report nvestigate and ren	ease no t by the nediate	tifications to NMOCD in contaminal	nd perform cor narked as "Fina ion that pose a	rective action in the section is a section in the s	ns for rele es not reli und water	ases which ma eve the operato , surface water,	y endanger r of liability , human health
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: 11 22 6 Expiration Date: NA E-mail Address: rgrubbs@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached	Signature:		.766	_ير بو	- /-			OIL CO	NSERV	ATION	DIVISION	7
E-mail Address: rgrubbs@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached	Printed Nar	ne:	Rober	t Grubbs Jr.		1	Approved by	Environmenta	l Specialist:	1/2	1/1	
Attached 12	Title:	S	enior Environ	mental Coo	rdinator		Approval Da	ne: 11\22	16 E	xpiration	Date: N	4
	E-mail Add	ress:	rgrubbs@	concho.cor	n	(Conditions o	of Approval:			Attached 5	
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary		November 2		Phone:	432-683-7443							

NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

NOV 2 1 2016

RECEIVED

2KY-41001